VOTE – Devens – Authorization to Enter into a Contract to Purchase a New Fire 
Engine for the Devens Fire Department 

VOTED: that the Board authorizes the Executive Director & President/CEO, or her 
designee to purchase a new fire engine and related equipment for the Devens Fire 
Department at an estimated cost of One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 
Dollars ($1,250,000.00). 

6. Bond Detail Memorandum 

It was noted that the Board would vote on the approval and findings for the matters in Tabs 
7-10 of the Board Materials. There was no discussion or presentation of the bond 
transactions. There was no opposition.